
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/14/24 at
4:55:43 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

9  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal lease vehicle

Last owned in Texas

42,946  Last reported odometer reading

2020 CADILLAC
ESCALADE LUXURY
VIN: 1GYS3BKJ4LR289332
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
D & M Auto Leasing
Houston

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/9A5bAPn0weJF3VI4GepOe_-rWFTwdmzMSDjfGxO7jaKidxbE8j3gbgFdo22xCWaqmnRr6Dur8sa_NNRpl2xoLM_n2TxcnVQO65hqoRrg-vYyJMeB86m-Zel0Aioh53mjKHjHUflXx9RxnG_8IYIvtLst4iQe04ZvUiw-QM6L8cNwh8MRrokPdkTcJEiS8tpwSjnxjWP4vfpIQWKPjL_QpBqxd-hDLtHiRZbaML_Sk-QySIiZGWMzz4d1U-4ttQ1vS_ePAFBZDEgZX582U5vRCax7EPmXGdLOmDvlmiK9_zkG4kh17qfw0hrjH3-mhjF3bPxS5UHjKE4KrurH2eqVrOeWXTUPFOLqPhFWBXL4GjUWzWuiM_6_XzxVVqfTQXkD9jxy.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

11,358 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

06/08/2020 Jerry's Chevrolet Buick
GMC
Weatherford, TX

4.7 / 5.0
288 Veri�ed Reviews

82 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wheel locks installed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2020

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 11,358/yr

Last reported odometer reading 42,946

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/fL6NxIoFZ1jm1rLqJOmk6_xLmvc5HVHm4yBON89COFGSjPbLoIEBEUlCcZjPgK_v3Po-JKxmsJOAG3MrVBF0eGz8pbgUEo0TeuBx2y1QHcPjQBfi59Skuv68F9RURyE70Z2Iq_dgj-PMxKMSpP889bLZf3MWsrGMSTL0bhUWtbp6xbgMJkVP2LvBrI_1NOJlAgaR-U987f7ZKU9TRaFu6yB2LzbERk6CxHOgBD3YPWpUekH6DyBuhbRPapOVK8Gz8yE9gY0KsGMRQcmV1kisrzGUg-xQA7Y0H6cp20Wn431I7aGYGQNdZnceY_mLYAuqlNK6cXCSsO1UdLXDZQAHbGEwnjnC0Rw3_r4ACjg_Spf49eDfg4UYbIfc9E5ClMtOOFyVLDBKo0w.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/5zTnya7YB3ZXBY_Y5GBcjySW0mNqERujEqOoPS2l0DiIEvoahdOI0QcNj7sgwrYuwc2YFbc591TC6odZGavL3FUfyddkX_t38GkdhyZBm-n5j4jFJr0qkj8fKUEXN21tVjFudBsbkpdF-hGCsPMKfloqbREjDrjlX7ELGGXdZrTC3Hjb6h4b-_MBzYYOEeXf3uDopTz3sQOQKmCqpUpL9X8ohhWvjGvEAafzYTgCu2uG8hcN6g1OUrbWUSb8CykI1nxJzSd6KDWKEXDtvvyJCtAd9CdFHPE8Dj3GMVnKJFlR9eKQZGnzi2TEd3zklC0gqHHvCypuD5tFc7JfU9cCbOTz1Y2H2zD0DJdenld5Loz6O7cQ2BY4bx-HxAzevnIFXd2Nh-QaJlM.cfx


06/24/2020 61 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

02/03/2021 6,761 Bayway Cadillac of The
Woodlands
The Woodlands, TX

4.4 / 5.0
249 Veri�ed Reviews

1,145 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

09/24/2021 13,947 Bayway Cadillac of The
Woodlands
The Woodlands, TX

4.4 / 5.0
249 Veri�ed Reviews

1,145 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

04/28/2022 Bayway Cadillac of The
Woodlands
The Woodlands, TX

4.4 / 5.0
249 Veri�ed Reviews

1,145 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

04/28/2022 20,451 Texas
Inspection Station
Spring, TX

Passed emissions inspection

06/01/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

08/23/2022 24,631 Bayway Cadillac of The
Woodlands
The Woodlands, TX

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-



4.4 / 5.0
249 Veri�ed Reviews

1,145 Customer
Favorites

11/04/2022 27,306 Bayway Cadillac of The
Woodlands
The Woodlands, TX

4.4 / 5.0
249 Veri�ed Reviews

1,145 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

05/22/2023 33,749 Texas
Inspection Station
Spring, TX

Passed emissions inspection

06/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

Avoid �nancial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

01/04/2024 40,265 Bayway Cadillac of The
Woodlands
The Woodlands, TX

4.4 / 5.0
249 Veri�ed Reviews

1,145 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced

02/28/2024 41,975 Bayway Cadillac of The
Woodlands
The Woodlands, TX

4.4 / 5.0
249 Veri�ed Reviews

1,145 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Battery replaced

04/04/2024 42,946 Bayway Cadillac of The
Woodlands
The Woodlands, TX

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed

-
-
-

-
-
-
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-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN


4.4 / 5.0
249 Veri�ed Reviews

1,145 Customer
Favorites

Front shock absorber(s) replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
Alignment performed
Rear brake caliper(s) replaced

05/14/2024 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/14/24 4:55:43 PM (CDT)
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http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



